Section 106

Noto The copy account rmust be
authenticated by the wntten
signature(s) of the Liquidator(s)

Form472

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
[ |

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08351208

Name of Company

The Soul (Burnham) Limited T/A The Soul

1/ We
Glyn Mummery, Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park, The Dnive, Brentwood, Essex

Paul Atkinson, Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park, The Dnve, Brentwood, Essex

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly ketd-ea/summoned for 04 November 2015
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s
attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of
the company has been disposed of, and that the-seme-wes-done-aceordingly / no quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly ketd=-enisummoned for 04 November

2015 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the saxd account laid before
it showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that-the-same-was-dore-aeserdirgiy/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at 4th Floor, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, BNt1 1RY

The winding up covers the perod from 10 July 2014 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up}

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

As the meetings were inquorate no resolutions were passed against the Joint Liquidators’
being granted their release

Signed N \4 k! Date 05 November 2015

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

L2

/
FRP Advisory LLP
4th Floor
Southfield House
11 Liverpeol Gardens
Worthing
BN11 1RY \\ \\ \\\
Ref S1590BCO/GM/PXA/LMB/LJG/RID \A4JT33AR"

09/11/2015 #263

A7
COMPANIES HOUSE




The Soul (Burnham) Limited T/A The Soul

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 10 July 2014 To 4 November 2015

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

SofAL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Fixtures and Fitings NIL
NIL Motor Vehicles NIL
400 00 Stock 400 00
Rates Refund 359 80
Bank Interest Gross 003
769 83
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 167 63
Office Holders Expenses 202 20
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 400 00
{759 83)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{2,807 00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL
NiL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(8,187 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(10,260 00) Employee Claims re Redundancy/Noti NIL
(66,919 00) Director's Loan - Anthony Law NIL
(12,500 00) Director's Loan - Charlotte Hunt NIL
(3,613 00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL
{10,878 00) Barclays Bank Plc - Overdraft NIL
(5,054 00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(119,818 00) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

f L\/\\m

Y " Glyn Mummery
7/ Joint Liqudator

05 November 2015 10 07




THE SOUL (BURNHAM) LIMITED T/A THE SOUL (IN LIQUIDATION) {THE COMPANY)

LIQUIDATORS’ FINAL PROGRESS REPORT PRESENTED TO
THE FINAL MEETINGS OF THE COMPANY AND ITS CREDITORS

1. Introduction
Following my appointment as Liquidator of the above Company on 10 July 2014 I report on the progress
of the liguidation for the period 10 July 2015 to date (“the period”), In accordance with the Insolvency
Rules 1986
I attach:
Appendix A — Receipts and payments account
Appendix B — Detaiis of my firm’'s tme costs and disbursements including charge out rates
Appendix C -~ A statement of expenses
2. Receipts and Payments
I attach for your information a copy of a recently prepared receipts and payments account detalling both
transactions for the penod, and also since my appaintment as Liquidator, the content of which I trust 1s
self-explanatory
3. Work Undertaken by the Liquidator during the period
My statutory duties included reporting to creditors on the progress of the Liquidation for the preceding
year and filing documents with the Registrar of Companies I have also sought clearance from Government
agencies to conclude the Liquidation, reconciled and closed the Liquidation bank account
4. Investigations
There are no matters to update since my previous report
5. Dividend to Creditors

I have recewved no claims from preferential creditors in this matter

I have received claims totalling £96,457 from unsecured creditors who have proved therr debts in these
proceedings

Pursuant to the Insolvency Rules 1986 no dividend will be declared to preferential and unsecured creditors
as the funds realised were distributed, used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the administration.

6. Prescribed Part

In accordance with the Enterprise Act 2002, the prescribed part is an element of net realisations due to
the floating charge holder which 1s made available for unsecured creditors (subject to the floating charge
post-dating 15 September 2003).

As there 15 no floating charge the prescnbed part does not apply in this instance
7. liquidators’ Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses
Turning to my own costs in this matter, my remuneration as Liquidator i1s based on computensed records

of all tme spent on the administration of this case Matters dealt with dunng the assignment are dealt
with by different members of staff depending on the level of complexity and experience required, Time

CVL 65




L,

Is charged to the case in maximum of & minute uruts, Charge-out rates are based on individual expertise,
qualfication and grade The costs of the firm’s support staff are not directly charged to the estate unless
dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters Charge out rates are reviewed at least annually,
details of FRP Adwisory LLP charge out rates are attached together with a breakdown of our time costs
and disbursements incurred during the period of this report in accordance with Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9

You may recall that I was authorised to draw fees on a time cost basis, I have drawn fees of £157 63
exclusive of VAT,

The Liquirdators’ disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Liquidators on behalf of the
Company Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private vehicles for business travel,
which 15 directly attnbutable to the insolvency estate, are paid by FRP Advisory at the HMRC approved
mileage rate prevailing at the time the mileage was incurred Details of disbursements incurred during
the period of this report are attached.

I attach at Appendix C a statement of expenses that have been incurred during the period

Creditors have a nght to request further information from the Liquidator and further have a nght to
challenge the Liguidator’s remuneration and expenses which are first disclosed in this report, under the
Insclvency Rules 1986 (For ease of reference these are the expenses incurred in the reporting period as
set out 1n Appendix C only), Further detalls of these rights can be found 1n the Creditors’ Guide to Fees
which can be located using the following link http //creditors.frpadvisory.com/feesquide.htm and select
the one for hquidations  Alternatively a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on request.
Please note there are time hmits for requesting information of 21 days of receipt of the progress report
for requesting further information and 8 weeks from receiving this report for a Court application that the
remuneration or expenses are excessive

If you have any quertes on the content of this report please du not hesitate to contact Russell Deen of this

office Z\
\\;\\ J Dated. 4 November 2015

G Mummery FIPA FABRP
Joint Liquidator
Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners Assoctation

CVL 65




The Soul (Burnham) Limited T/A The Soul
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 10/07/2015 from 10/07/2014
of Affairs To 04/11/2015 To 04/11/2015
ASSET REALISATIONS i
NIL Fixtures and Fittings NIL NIL |
NIL Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
400.00 Stock NIL 400 00
Rates Refund NIL 359 8O
Bank Interest Gross NIL 003
NIL 759.83
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 60 00 157.63
Office Holders Expenses NIL 202 20
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 400 00
{60 00) (759.83)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(2,807 00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{8,187.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(10,260 00) Employee Claims re Redundancy/Notic NIL NIL
(66,919 00) Director's Loan - Anthony Law NIL NIL
(12,500 00) Director's Loan - Charlotte Hunt NIL NIL
(3,513 00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL NIL |
(10,878 00) Barclays Bank Plc - Overdraft NIL NIL |
{5,054 00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL .
NIL NIL i
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(119,818.00) (60.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

|
\
|
05 November 2015 10 09 ‘
|




SLOZ/1L LSO PRjULd

pa.lin3ul Sem 1503 a3 2w 3y} 3¢ Fuipeasad
818J DYWH 2y e padieyd s 283y

8z 69 {e}04 pueig G0L-0. .ﬂoina:m ¥ [euoissajord Jone!
89 ¥ . sbesols Gzz-09L ] [BUOISSBJ01d J2UID)]
09 v8 Buisiyeapy 0L£-0.2 sio10an / ssebeuey)

| faobajen '007-0LE ! Jauped 7 Jove) Judswiuioddy |
J anjep 'ETOZ MINTIST R apeJn:

S1.0Z 19QWIDAON +0 01 §L0Z AINr 0L woi4 sajes yno abaeyd 4yd
polad ayj 1o} sjuawasngsig
00 06 0L'E6l 00 00% 3 912y AlJH 9DEloAY
00 €9 00'vgl 00 oY 310D Bl L

L1S'Z8L 00 288 98 ¥ 0L0 90V oLO SINOH |830]
00 o0e 00 0¢e oLl oLl sbunaapy /Busiodey Loniels
00 00% 00 O¥ 0L 0 0L0 |ejauag) - asuendwol) Aoniels
00 00¢ oo oze oLl oLl L¥AXY) Wdy 1sod
0l°802 00°08¢ 114 0zz oL'0 aosuedwon oymels
00 002 0009 0co ceE0 $10}IpalD) paInaasun
00 002 00709 00 og'o s101pald
00 002 00 9s g2 0 gz o dim pue 834
00 002 009l 800 800 UONEASIUILIPY |B1aU30)
0o sel 00GLl or 1 0LQ 0L0Q [eJBua5) - Bununcoay ased
0c ooe 00 00l 050 0s0 Bununcooy asen
¥5'ES) 00 LpE T A oLO a5t Buiuue|g4 pue uonensUIWPY

3 ey Aup abeieny 3
1500 |80

SINOH |E0)

poddng 1RUOISS@404d 18Y)D

g |RUCISSRJ0id Jojun

podsi 1509 pouad - Joday § 4IS d¥4d

G10Z 19qUIBAON 0 0} 51L0Z AINr 0L Pouad 8y} J0y pabieyod aung
{uonepinbi u)) |Nog 3yi v/l paywI (uteyung) INOg ay L

SIALEd
1 saaef Jusunuioddy

AICSIADY

did




6v 0¥l SLPIEY b SE EI0L PUBID
00 GIE 00 €9 0z 0 Bursipaapy Aoinjelg /buipuog

00 06 00081 00z SNiEYY JO JuawalelS

90 8l 00 ¥56 0LS sBunsap /Bunioday Lionelg
¥ ££2 00 152 V] [e19US0) - ouRidwo Aoymeis

£5 091 SZ LIE S€E LyA/XvL Jddy 150d

S¢ 0L) 5T 158" S. 0L soueydwon Loyniels
8l ZiL 05 +0¢ oLz sanbu3 vOgo

8L ZH 05 v0t 0T uonebijsoaul
00 002 0009 0eo0 SI0JIpaID) paINasun

L0 461 00 92§ [~ saghodw]

55 091 00 985 S9¢ SIO)IpaID
00501 00 zZ¢ o+ 0 Auadold ployaseaypoyasly

i 291 00 Lt 0L0 uoiesijeay 19S5y
55 vvri 00 651 oL UOHESHEDY 19SSV
00 002 Q00 95 820 dIM pue ad4

6% €01 05 2z0'L 886 UDIEJISILILIPY (EIBUD)
az vlil QS 60F SE ¢ M3y PUE [0HUC)) AsBD
tRLLL 00 85P 06 ¢ jelaua) - Bununoady aseD
Qo sgl 00 8L [¢i:34] Bununoooy ase)

FA: R Y43 00 ¥60'Z | XAF A" Buluueld pue uonensIUILPY

3 018 AJIH #DRIBAY ¥ 1500 [P0

S102/41/S0 pajundg

$INCH [B10L

GL0Z JaquiaAON ¥(Q 0} 8SED Y} JO UB)S By} Wol) pableyd awi}

50104 \toan:w 2 _.m..__oum..mﬂoi Jounp

522091 o |BUOISS3,0)4 _m:wbu
QLE0.T s10panq f sisBeue
o0ot-0.€ JeuLB g 7 Jove) Justuuaddy
ETOZAINT 15T apEIn

way | sajes Ino shueyn dyd

PaLIN3uUl sem 1502 3l awir ayt e Jurpeadld
a1%s JHNH 24l 1e pafieyd st aZea iy

2Z 68 |E10] pueI
89 v sberiolg
09 +8 Buistuanpy

| AoBejenc
3 InjeA

GL0Z J18qWAACN #0 01 510Z AInf 0L
pouad ayj 10j sjusWISSINGSI(]

15281 00 288 98 v |E10L pueley
00 002 00 022 oLl sbuaapy /ouinodsy Aolniels
00 00% 00 0% 0LO BI13URY) - Souendwo?) Aojmels
00 002 00 0Ze oLl 1vA/XYL 1ddy 1sod
0. 802 00 08¢ 082 aoueldwon Loymels
00 002 00 09 0e0 SJojipai]) painoasun

00 002 00 09 0£0 SJ0)IpaID
00 002 00 95 820 dIA PUE 834

00 002 00 91 800 UCNERSILILPY |BJaUaD)
00621 00 GLL oFl |B15Ua9) - Buunoaoy ase)

Q0 Q02 0o oglL Qs Q Bununoooy asen

¥5 €St 00 LtE 9T Buruue)g pue uonessLUPY

3 81ey Al sbriony 3i1s0Dieo) SINOH =01
§10Z J3QWaAON +0 01 §10Z AN Ot POUBG 8y} Joy pableyd aw)
{uonepinbi uj) ;nog ayy 1 papui] (weyuing) [nos eyt

AsOSIADY

did

SIUBWASINGSIP PUB 1500 3SBI A|OYM - Hoday 6 dIS dYd




THE SOUL (BURNHAM) LIMITED T/A THE SOUL (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 4 NOVEMBER 2015

Expenses Expenses for the period ended 4 November 2015

[Office Holders Fees 887|
Office Holders Expenses 50
Agents/valuers fees 0

9/7




